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1
16:35

3100 m
15.000 €

Flach

Prix De La Fleur D'Ajonc
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (7.500 3.000 2.250 1.500 750)
Outdo ( Subsidize ) Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years 6 in - above) anset above For any horses of 4. Will be 
considered danscette event the horses to which to lehandicapeur will have attributed ( awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 
According to the General Conditions in cetteépreuve 4 years will benefit from the year advantage of 1 k.1 / 2. 

1
3100

Box: 12
ML: 11,0

60.00

Galway City
8j. b f W (Silver Frost - Resca City)

Trainer: Enguerrand Lemaitre
Besitzer: Ecurie Lemaitre
Züchter: Jacky Chapdelaine

Alexandre Roussel

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.500 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    9.075 €30.125 €
27.01 Pornichet 4 58.0 3100 15.000 8,8 G.Sanchez Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
17.12 Durtal 3 68.0 2900 9.500 G.Viel Happy Chrisnat, Aquarius Du Mathan, Galw
27.11 Agen-La-Garenne 1 57.5 3200 10.500 A.Merou Galway City, Culture, Tigre Rouge
03.09 Redon 6 55.0 2950 7.000 G.Meury Wind Of Chance, Soyose, Premio
15.08 Granville 2 53.5 3100 8.000 G.Meury Concerto, Galway City, Good Boy Kenny

2
B

Box: 9
ML: 8,0

59.50

Tres Rush
10j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Tres Ravi)

Trainer: Guillaume Nicot
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Sables/G. Nicot
Züchter: Chevotel De La Hauquerie

Mickael Berto

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.000 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    13.550 €128.880 €
27.01 Pornichet 2 57.5 3100 15.000 10,0 A.Werle Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
10.01 Pau 1 54.5 2400 16.000 25,0 A.Werle Tres Rush, Cavani Kaizen, Hariasa
17.12 Pornichet 16 56.5 2400 14.000 21,0 W.Levesque Dariyangel, Norqui Des Roses, Zilli Rocks
27.11 Agen-La-Garenne 6 55.5 3200 10.500 W.Levesque Galway City, Culture, Tigre Rouge
19.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 51.5 2400 14.000 13,0 W.Levesque Olympe Tea, Dream Word, Tremont

3
Box: 3
ML: 56,0

59.00

Indian Soul
6j. b f S (Elvstroem - Indian Cat)

Trainer: Blandine Dahm
Besitzer: B.Dahm
Züchter: Appapays Racing Club

Hugo Lebouc

2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    10.800 € 2022: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    12.250 €40.125 €
08.12 Pornichet 11 54.0 2100 16.000 20,0 H.Lebouc Drip, Pennble, Bafana Linngari
14.11 Pornichet 14 57.5 2100 14.000 7,4 Alex.Roussel Eclair De Vati, Pennble, Senepark
08.10 Nort-Sur-Erdre 3 58.5 1800 8.000 H.Lebouc Balina Gary, Argentea, Indian Soul
17.09 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 4 59.0 1650 8.000 L.Roussel Argentea, Red Duma, Lilly Bird
26.08 Montier-En-Der 2 57.5 2300 8.000 F.Lefebvre Elysted, Indian Soul, Mary White

4
B T B

Box: 11
ML: 12,0

58.50

Armorigene
7j. b W (Amadeus Wolf - Bithia)

Trainer: Jeromine Le Stang
Besitzer: O.Chiteoui
Züchter: Frederic Ehlinger

Lea Bails

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.800 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.250 €86.340 €
09.02 Pornichet 3 53.5 2400 12.000 12,0 C.Grosbois Gold Des Sources, Dariyangel, Armorigene
26.01 Deauville 6 55.0 2500 20.000 20,0 L.Bails Antaios, Le Bolero, Step Morning
10.01 Pau 10 54.5 2400 16.000 5,1 L.Bails Tres Rush, Cavani Kaizen, Hariasa
05.01 Deauville 1 52.0 2500 20.000 8,8 L.Bails Armorigene, Maestro Chop, Dream Again
22.12 Chantilly 3 57.5 3000 16.000 8,0 L.Bails Dream Again, Tender Winner, Armorigene

5
B T B

Box: 8
ML: 39,0

58.00

Jolek Lises
5j. grey W (Silver Frost - Vega Esqua)

Trainer: Valerie Seignoux
Besitzer: Haras Des Lises
Züchter: Antoine Cabaret

Maxence Marquette

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    11.100 €11.100 €
27.01 Pornichet 6 55.5 3100 15.000 15,0 M.Marquette Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
07.01 Pornichet 9 54.0 3100 15.000 8,2 M.Romary Norqui Des Roses, Sermandakfi, Elyt Of Gol
17.12 Pornichet 5 55.5 2400 16.000 21,0 J.Guillochon Premiere Etoile, Spirit Of Dance, Elyt Of Gol
01.12 Pornichet 7 56.0 3100 15.000 31,0 A.Seignoux Grand Leon, Good Des Landes, Flight De J
11.11 Machecoul 3 63.5 2350 8.500 A.Seignoux Exciting Light, Wematch, Jolek Lises

6
B T B

Box: 10
ML: 96,0

58.00

Un Soir D'Orage
6j. b W (Penny's Picnic - Modema)

Trainer: Annette Mcmahon-Reidy
Besitzer: K.Reidy
Züchter: Elise Drouet

Tristan Baron

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.000 €31.960 €
09.02 Pornichet 8 57.0 2100 16.000 6,5 J.Guillochon Pennble, Flight De Juilley, Vent Du Reve
18.01 Pornichet 2 60.0 2400 14.000 22,0 J.Guillochon Peyton Place, Un Soir D'Orage, River Dave
27.12 Pornichet 11 56.0 2100 16.000 77,0 J.Guillochon Salies, Le Bolero, Janisa Bere
08.12 Pornichet 8 59.0 2400 12.000 20,0 A.Subias Proelia, Boken, Marshall Lessing
02.09 Craon 15 58.0 2400 14.000 60,0 T.Baron Ruudje, Lady Straight, Illustre Bere

7
T

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.00

Harley Dream
7j. b W (Joshua Tree - Venus De Re)

Trainer: Sophie Geffriaud
Besitzer: Fw.Geffriaud
Züchter: Yvon Madiot

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    475 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    3.875 €5.400 €
09.02 Chantilly 11 53.0 3200 23.000 12,0 L.Boisseau Jaguare Precieuse, Shalaway, Leander
03.02 Machecoul 5 54.5 2950 9.500 50,0 T.Courtalon Gogodjet, Garrick Harmony, Never Come B
07.01 Pornichet 6 54.0 3100 15.000 9,4 C.Grosbois Norqui Des Roses, Sermandakfi, Elyt Of Gol
17.12 Durtal 9 67.0 2900 9.500 Max .Denuault Happy Chrisnat, Aquarius Du Mathan, Galw
01.12 Pornichet 3 59.0 3100 12.000 15,0 Y.Rousset Coigny, Princesse Scarlet, Harley Dream

8
T

Box: 7
ML: 31,0

56.00

Princesse Scarlet
7j. b S (Prince Gibraltar - Scarlet Sonnet)

Trainer: Renaud Limayrac
Besitzer: R.Limayrac
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Theo Limayrac

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    10.112 €14.812 €
18.01 Pornichet 12 58.5 2400 14.000 11,0 Th.Limayrac Peyton Place, Un Soir D'Orage, River Dave
22.12 Chantilly 7 58.5 3000 16.000 7,9 Th.Limayrac Dream Again, Tender Winner, Armorigene
01.12 Pornichet 2 57.5 3100 12.000 19,0 Th.Limayrac Coigny, Princesse Scarlet, Harley Dream
15.11 Deauville 6 61.5 3400 18.000 51,0 Th.Limayrac Mac La Tambouille, Feedesreves, Testipedr
22.10 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 5 57.5 2850 8.000 Th.Limayrac Kiroz, Tres Rush, Espoir De La Mone

9
B T B

Box: 4
ML: 11,0

56.00

My Darling
5j. b S (Toronado - Darling Point)

Trainer: Sandra Lesage De La Haye
Besitzer: S.Lesage De La Haye
Züchter: Ste D'Entr. Louis Baudron

Lucie Lebeurrier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    750 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    9.162 €15.062 €
27.01 Pornichet 5 51.5 3100 15.000 30,0 L.Lebeurrier Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
27.12 Pornichet 6 53.5 3100 14.000 41,0 R.Violet Black Hawk, Sainte Jenny, Insignia Of Rank
22.10 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 8 53.0 2850 8.000 L.Lebeurrier Kiroz, Tres Rush, Espoir De La Mone
08.10 Nort-Sur-Erdre 4 53.5 3200 8.000 D.Salmon Espoir De La Mone, Princesse Scarlet, Spiri
17.09 Landivisiau 3 58.5 2600 8.500 C.Poirier Sea Time, Vivaiberica, Parmenide, My Darli

10
B T B

Box: 5
ML: 31,0

56.00

Callydini
12j. b W (Ballingarry - Kaberdini)

Trainer: Valerie Seignoux
Besitzer: S.Seignoux
Züchter: Irene Perche

Julien Guillochon

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €72.930 €
27.01 Pornichet 7 55.0 3100 15.000 46,0 J.Guillochon Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
17.12 Pornichet 10 59.0 2400 14.000 28,0 J.Guillochon Dariyangel, Norqui Des Roses, Zilli Rocks
01.12 Pornichet 10 55.0 3100 15.000 26,0 J.Guillochon Grand Leon, Good Des Landes, Flight De J
15.05 Angers 3 70.0 3000 12.000 Max .Denuault Rebel Queen, Monte Cinto, Callydini
02.05 Nantes 5 52.5 3700 17.000 8,7 J.Guillochon Gilou Cat, Lettyt Storm, Spirit Of Dance

11
B T

Box: 6
ML: 20,0

55.50

Proelia
8j. grey S (Planteur - Sadaliya)

Trainer: Melanie Bourgeais
Besitzer: M.Bourgeais
Züchter: Christophe Jouandou

Leo Roussel

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    600 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.700 €50.705 €
09.02 Pornichet 5 49.5 2400 12.000 17,0 P.Remoue Gold Des Sources, Dariyangel, Armorigene
18.01 Pornichet 9 58.5 2400 14.000 15,0 M.Justum Peyton Place, Un Soir D'Orage, River Dave
17.12 Pornichet 6 56.5 2400 14.000 7,1 M.Justum Dariyangel, Norqui Des Roses, Zilli Rocks
08.12 Pornichet 1 54.5 2400 12.000 23,0 M.Justum Proelia, Boken, Marshall Lessing
25.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 55.5 2400 12.000 M.Bourgeais Antaios, Sudden Death, Camarines

12
T

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

55.00

Five By Five
9j. grey W (Tin Horse - Medjai)

Trainer: Sebastien Morineau
Besitzer: S.Morineau
Züchter: Monsieur Bernard Jaeg

Ludovic Boisseau

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    750 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.850 €49.828 €
09.02 Chantilly 9 51.0 3200 23.000 27,0 Mlle.L.Grosso Jaguare Precieuse, Shalaway, Leander
27.01 Pornichet 8 53.0 3100 15.000 21,0 A.Bernard Phoenix Chop, Tres Rush, Janajka
07.01 Pornichet 5 51.0 3100 15.000 37,0 A.Bernard Norqui Des Roses, Sermandakfi, Elyt Of Gol
22.12 Chantilly 10 57.0 3000 16.000 17,0 H.Lebouc Dream Again, Tender Winner, Armorigene
01.12 Pornichet 6 56.0 3100 12.000 17,0 L.Boisseau Coigny, Princesse Scarlet, Harley Dream

Wettstar - Tipp:Tres Rush (2) - Galway City (1) - My Darling (9) - Armorigene (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


